1) Experience working with SMEs, cooperatives, or community-based enterprises is an advantage; 

2) Demonstrated experience of working with local women, especially ethnic minority groups, is an 

asset. 

10. Budget and Payment Terms  

The maximum budget is VND 330,000,000 for three business models (in words: three hundred thirty 

million Vietnamese Dong). 

Payment will be made according to the consulting progress and deliverables approved (can be divided 

into several payments which will be discussed in details during the contract signing.) 

The consulting fee is inclusive of all related expenses, such as labor costs, travel expenses, per diems,